

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

1-31-92

RECORDATION FORM 101759384

PATENTS ONLY		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): CARL G. GLUF, JR.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⋈ No	Name: EATON CORPORATION FAITH STREET Address: EATON CENTER	
3. Nature of conveyance:	1111 SUPERIOR AVENUE	
□ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other	City: CLEVELAND State: OHIO Zip: 44114	
Execution Date: June 4, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No 	e execution date of the application is June 4, 2001 B. Patent No.	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
document should be mailed: Attorney: DANIEL S. KALKA	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.42) \$40.00	
Name: EATON CORPORATION	□ Enclosed	
Internal Address: PATENT LAW DEPARTMENT Street Address: EATON CENTER	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.	
1111 SUPERIOR AVENUE City: CLEVELAND State: OHIO Zip: 44114-2584	8. Deposit Account Number: 05-0275	
DO NOT USE TI	HIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. DANIEL S. KALKA NAME of SENDER Total number of pages comprising cover	June 8, 2001 DE SENDER DATE	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Do not detach this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet	information to:	
Commissioner of Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estir recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathe sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burd Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Wash	thering the data needed, and completing and reviewing den estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and	

06/22/2001 LMUELLER 00000096 050275 09877970

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 011912 FRAME: 0029

Attorney Docket No.: 98-ASD-249

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I CARL G. GLUF, JR., of 1450 Oakbrook East, Rochester Hills, in the County of Oakland, State of Michigan, have invented certain improvements in:

M

RECORDED: 06/08/2001

AN APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR ADJUSTING AN ACTUATOR ON A REAL-TIME BASIS

	for which we are about to make application	i for Letters Patent in the Onned States	; апо,
	for which application for Letters Patent in the Serial No. 09/, and,	ne United States was made on	, 2001,
	REAS, EATON CORPORATION, a corporating its principal place of business at 1111 Supporterest therein;		
real valuable considered countries to the filing date and Filed: applications for CORPORAT: Letters Patent abeen made; and making and prelitigation regarmy assignee w	deration, receipt of which is hereby acknowled ION, its successors and assigns, the full and e e said invention as described in the specification, 2001 (and hereby authorize our attorney Serial Number of the said application, as soon preparatory to obtaining Letter or Letters Patent, and all Letters Patent therefor ION, for its own use and behoof, and for its leare granted, as fully and entirely as the same with the same of the said application of applications for Letters Patent of reding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the total further or other compensation than that rademarks to issue said Letters Patent to EATC	Alged, I do sell, assign, and transfer unto exclusive right in the United States of A on executed by me on the day authorized to prosecute said application as it is known, Serial No.: respectively. The behalf and enjoyed by the said Executed for the United States therefor; or, to be held and enjoyed by the said Executed for the united States of the full end of the vould have been held by me had this Assistruments or documents required or receive United States of America and all for the said invention or Letters Patent there above set forth; and I hereby request the	o said EATON America and all foreign of on, to here insert the aid invention, all ATON he term for which said ssignment and sale not equested for the oreign countries or, for efor for the benefit of he Commissioner of
	In	ventor Signature, CARL G. GLUF, JF	R.
State of: County of:) SS:)	,	
personally kno	day of	ing instrument and who acknowledged ein set forth.	to me that he
(SEAL)	My Commission Expires:	Operess M. Jona Notary Public Cocting in Clarkland	3
(SEAL)	wry Commission Expires.	Notary Public Macromb Cou My Commission Espirae Dec.	enty, 168 12, 2001

PATENT REEL: 011912 FRAME: 0030